\$40.00 10220

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595

Docket No. 02522/HG

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party:

2. Name and address of receiving party:

NKK CORPORATION

JFE ENGINEERING CORPORATION 1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Toykyo, Japan

Nature of conveyance: - CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME.

Execution Date: April 1, 2003-Excerpt from Certificate of Corporation Registration Number 0199-01-008843 (with English translation)

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows: , respectively.

A. Patent Application No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

10/220,886

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

CUSTOMER NO. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ____1___
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
 - [X] PTO-2038 FORM
 - [X] Charge to Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form
- **8.** Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is #u# and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: October 11, 2005

MARSHALL J. CHICK Reg. No. 26,853

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile/to No. 1-572-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office, on the date noted below.

Dated: October 11, 2005

Attorney: Marshall J. Chick

6/90216905

Total number of pages including cover shert ettechnology of the ANNE 10788

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE REGISTER Excerpt

1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

JFE Engineering Corporation

Registration Number 0199-01-008843

Corporate Name:

11-Oct-2005

NKK CORPORATION

Changed on April 1, 2003

Registered on April 1, 2003

JFE Engineering Corporation

Head Office:

1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Manner of Giving Public

Notice:

Public notices shall be given in the Nihon Keizai

Necessary Reference to

Receive Information on

Balance Sheets:

http://www.jfe-eng.co.jp/kessan/index.html

Date of Incorporation:

June 8, 1912

Objects:

- Manufacture and sale of iron and steel:
- 2. <u>Manufacture and sale of ferroalloys, nonferrous metals, ceramics, and chemical products:</u>
- 3. Manufacture and sale of goods processed from the above-mentioned products, and processing and sale of by-products related thereto:
- 4. Design, construction, sale, and repair of various kinds of ships and vessels steel frames and structures, machinery and equipment, industrial plants, and construction vehicles:
- 5. Planning, design, management, and contracting of civil engineering, construction, and area development:

Reference number: + (ki) 624161

Note: the underlined part shows that it has been deleted from the registration

PATENT

1

K

REEL: 016873 FRAME: 0789

11-Oct-2005 03:43 PM Frishauf, Holtz, Go +12123195101 4/4 NO. 6174 P. 1 KAWASAKI STEEL TECHNO-RESEARCH

·9日 3時~6分

No. 3700 P. 3/15

歷歷事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番2号 JFEエンジニアリング株式会社 会社法人等警号 0199-01-008843

. 1月 9日 18時49分 KAWASAKI STEEL TECHNO-RESEARCH

会任法人等害亏	会任法人等書号 17199-01-008843			
商号	<u>百本網督株式会社</u>			
	JFEエンジニアリング株式会社	平成15年	4月 【日変更	
	·	平成 15年	4月 1日登記	
本店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁田1番2号			
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載し でこれを行う			
	日本経済新聞に掲載してこれを行なう	平成15年	4月 1日変更	
		平成15年	4月 1日登記	
資借対限表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事 項	,	平成15年	5月21日設定	
		平成15年	6月24日登記	
全社成立の年月日	明治45年8月8日	,		
酒 的	 金銭、非鉄金属、セラミックス、化学製品の製造及び販売 合金銭、非鉄金属、セラミックス、化学製品の製造及び販売 各額の船舶、顕標達物、機械器具、プラント並びに建設車両の設計、製造、販売及び修理 土木建築工事、地域開発の企画、設計、監理及び請負 情報処理・途信システム、コンピューター応用電子機器の開発、製造及び販売並びに通信業 医薬品、医薬用具の製造、販売及び輸出入 ベイオテクノロジー等を利用した長音水産物、金品・飼料の添加物の生産、加工及び販売 政育、医薬、スポーツ、標泊の施設及びカルチャーセンター、レストラン、駐車場の経営並びに各種様率の企画、運営及び一般旅行業 不動産の売買、賃賃、管理並びに含産業、廃棄物処理業、警備業及び総会リース業 発達及び電気の供給 前各号に掲げたもののエンジニアリング及び技術の販売 前各号に関帯又は関連する一切の事業本会社は、その経営上必要と認める他会社の株式所有並びに前項の目的を達するため必要又は有利な事業に投資又は賃付をなすことができる。 			
	1. 鉄鋼の製造及び販売 2. 合金鉄、非鉄金属、セラミックス、化学製品の製造及び販売 3. 前各号に関する各種加工品の製造並びに到産物の加工及び販売			

整理番号 オ304258

* 下線のあるものは抹精事項であることを示す。

1/14

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/11/2005 REEL: 016873 FRAME: 0790